## RAINBOW TROUT RANCH, INC.'S ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT TO ASSUME ALL RISKS

The undersigned Participant executes this Addendum to the *Agreement to Assume All Risks* or *Agreement to Assume All Risks*; *Release of Liability/Agreement Not to Sue* ("Agreement") hereby incorporated within the Agreement, and further acknowledges and contractually agrees as follows:

- 1. Helmet Use. Participant is participating in a horseback ride with Rainbow Trout Ranch. Rainbow Trout Ranch recommends the use of helmets for every horseback rider. Participants must provide their own helmets.
- 2. Heightened Risks. Participants who choose not to wear a helmet while participating in a horseback ride with Rainbow Trout Ranch expose themselves to heightened and additional risks to those assumed by a Participant as previously acknowledged in the Agreement. The inherent risks of the horseback ride are heightened and enhanced by the fact that Participant is not wearing the recommended protective head gear. Therefore, all risks inherent to participating in a horseback ride are heightened, and the risk of injury or death is correspondingly higher. These risks may include but are not limited to: head injuries, including brain injury, neck injury, spinal injury, paralysis, hematoma, skull fractures, punctures, and concussion.
- **3.** Participant's Acknowledgements and Assumptions of Risk. I understand and agree that if I choose not to wear the recommended helmet while participating in a horseback ride with Rainbow Trout Ranch, I am exposing myself to the heightened and additional risks noted above. I understand and acknowledge the increased risk associated with not wearing a helmet during a horseback ride and willingly assume those heightened and additional risks.

To the extent any language in this Addendum conflicts with the Agreement, this Addendum shall control. To the extent Participant is a minor, I sign this Addendum on behalf of the minor Participant.

	Date:	
Signature		
Printed Name	<del></del>	